
3000 

(II 

Name 

Asbestos Cement Rooting and 
Contracting Ltd 

Auckland Bullion Traders and 
Refiners Ltd 

Avery, Ralph Elwin 
Bailey. Ivan John 
Ball. John Muir 
Balmoral Knitwear Ltd 
Barber. Bernard Albert 
Barlow. Catherine Anne 
Barron. Edith Beryl 
J. M. Bartlett and Sons Ltd 
Batten Industries Ltd 
Bay Posts Ltd 
Beach Cottages and Holiday 

Homes (N.Z.) Ltd 
Beamish-White. Alan 

Beazlev. Tai 
Bell, Maureen Isobel 

Bennett. Frederick William 
Bennington. Melvin John 
Betts. C. G. and Y. M. Ltd 
Billwend Enterprises Ltd 

W. Binning Concrete Pumping 
Services Ltd 

B-Line Enterprises Ltd 

Bluff Trawling Co. Ltd 
Boyle, Dennis 

Bradey. Philip Joshua 

Bradford Arms Ltd (in 
receivership) 

Bream Aerosol Packaging Ltd 
Bricktex Veneers Ltd 
Broadaxe Holdings (N.Z.) Ltd 

Brown and Biggs Ltd 
Brooks and Busbv Ltd 
Broker Holdings Ltd 
Browns Garments Ltd 
Budgen. Roy Malcolm 
Burton. Graham 
Burton. Neil 
Butcher. Athol Thomas 

Butler. Wavne 
Butler. Janice Lyn 
Cafe D'Amour Ltd (in 

receivership) 
Caldwell Industries Ltd 

Captain Sally's Fish Bowl 
Restaurants Ltd 

Carran. Kevin Raymond 
Carran. Trevor James 
Chapman. Bruce Thomas 
Chhiba Bala and Son Ltd 
Cinema Holdings (Papakura) Ltd 
Cirman Plastics Ltd 
Clapham. Emily Jean 
Clutterbuck, William David 
Coats. Russell Anthony 
Coleman. Nolan Garry 
Commercial Coatings Ltd (in 

liquidation) 
Computer Dynamics Ltd (in 

liquidation) 
Concrete Specialities (HB) Ltd 
Cooke, Lillian Louise 
Cooper, Keith Robert 
Cooper. Robert William 
Coroglen Holdings Ltd 
R. F. Coughlan and Associates Ltd 
Country Alternative Ltd 
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Address 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Blenheim 
Napier 
Matata 
Auckland 
Whitford 
Auckland 
Rotorua 
Petone 
Glen Eden 
Whakatane 
Glenfield 

Rotorua 

Rotorua 
Lower Hutt (for-

merly Opotiki) 
Tapanui 
Henderson 
Tauranga 
Auckland (formerly 

Putaruru) 
Levin 

Napier 

Christchurch 
Rotorua 

Cambridge 
(formerly 

Matangi) 
Auckland 

Waiuku 
Devonport 
Taupo 

Christchurch 
Wellington 
Mount Eden 
Carterton 
Whangarei 
Tauranga 
Tauranga 
Kaitaia (formerly 

Whangamata) 
lnvercargill 
lnvercargill 
Auckland 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Te Puke 
Mount Maunganui 
Oralia 
Pukekohe 
Manurewa 
Glenfield 
Masterton 
Christchurch 
lnvercargill 
Cobden 
Huntly 

Newmarket 

Hastings 
Auckland 
Invercargill 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Mairangi Bay 
Carterton 

(3) 

Occupation or Description 

Rooting contractors 

Bullion merchants 

Solicitor 
Disco operator 
Farmer 
Garment manufacturers 
Builder 
Dressmaker 
Hairdresser 
Spraypainters 
Manufacturers 
Post cutting contractors 
Builders 

Manufacturer, distributor, 
exporter of puzzles and board 
games 

Bush contractor 
Hairdresser 

Electrical contractor 
General engineer 
Fast food bar proprietors 
Burger bar proprietors 

Concrete pumping service 
operators 

Scaffolding, painting and 
sandblasting contractors 

Fishermen 
Manufacturer, distributor, 

exporter of puzzles and board 
games 

Contractor and general 
earthmover 

Restaurant operators 

Packaging manufacturers 
Wallboard manufacturers 
Furniture manufacturers and 

retailers 
Manufacturers of cane furniture 
Steel placing contractors 
Food retailers 
Garment manufacturers 
Contractor 
Commercial cleaner 
Commercial cleaner 
Motelier 

Hotel proprietor 
Hotel proprietress 
Restaurant operators 

Wholesalers and retailers of 
swimming pool equipment 

Fish retailers 

Builder/orchardist 
Builder 
Building contractor 
Market gardeners 
Cinema theatre operators 
Manufacturers of plastic products 
Florist · 
Car painter 
Manufacturing jeweller 
Silvicultural contractor 
Painters and building contractors 

Computer marketing and soft-
ware development technicians 

Concrete contractors 
Hair stylist 
Builder 
Bricklayer 
Marketing and advertising agents 
Architectural draughtsmen 
Health food retailers 

(4) 

Year(s) in Which 
Offence(s) Occurred 

1981, 1982 

1982 

1982 
1982 
1981, 1982 
1981, 1982 
1978-1980 
1981, 1982 
1981 
1982 
1981, 1982 
1982 
1980, 1981 

1980, 1981 

1980 
1981 

1981. 1982 
1981 
1982 
1981, 1982 

1981 

1982 

1980, 1981 
1980, 1981 

1981. 1982 

1981, 1982 

1981. 1982 
1981 
1981, 1982 

1982 
1982 
1982 
1982 
1982 
1980 
1980 
1981, 1982 

1981, 1982 
1981. 1982 
1981, 1982 

1982 

1981 

1981 
1981 
1981, 1982 
1980, 1981 
1981, 1982 
1981 
1981 
1982 
1982 
1981 
1981 

1981, 1982 

1981, 1982 
1981, 1982 
1981 
1982 
1982 
1981, 1982 
1982 

No. 106 

(5) 
Amount of 

Tax 
Deductions 
Involved in 
Offence(,) 

$ 
13,261 

6,577 

717 
510 

ft 523 
7,370 
5,829 
2.367 
1,192 

104 
2,064 
4,439 

828 

1.808 

1.454 
1,880 

308 
4,932 
1,438 

532 

1,634 

3,897 

4,861 
1,808 

9,190 

4,984 

7,692 
383 

7,205 

1,134 
3,616 
1,465 
8,943 

642 
1,984 
1,984 
2,327 

709 
709 

3,430 

599 

2,534 

1,114 
918 

3,713 
8,370 
2,270 
1,724 

34 
988 

2,101 
1,181 

425 

24,528 

1,684 
849 

1,190 
866 

1,003 
1,694 
1,221 

(6) 

Amount 
of 

Penal Tax 
Imposed 

$ 
1,450 

450 

150 
150 
100 
800 

1.440 
270 
175 
60 

500 
480 
200 

150 

400 
200 

75 
550 
140 
200 

150 

120 

1.620 
150 

900 

490 

1,700 
120 

1.900 

110 
350 
300 

1,000 
130 
250 
250 
250 

75 
75 

310 

120 

840 

120 
300 
480 

2.000 
500 
300 

20 
245 
500 
120 
100 

3,000 

400 
175 
300 

85 
200 
325 
250 


