SCHEDULE IV—continued

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
Name	Address	Occupation or Description	Year(s) in Which Offence(s) Occurred	Amount of Tax Deductions Involved in Offence(s)	Amount of Penal Tax Imposed
		-		\$	\$
Asbestos Cement Roofing and Contracting Ltd Auckland Bullion Traders and	Auckland Auckland	Roofing contractors Bullion merchants	1981, 1982 1982	13,261 6,577	1,450 450
Refiners Ltd Avery, Ralph Elwin	Blenheim	Solicitor	1982	717	150
Bailey, Ivan John	Napier	Disco operator	1982	510	150
Ball, John Muir Balmoral Knitwear Ltd	Matata Auckland	Farmer Garment manufacturers	1981, 1982 1981, 1982	* 523 7,370	100 800
Barber, Bernard Albert	Whitford	Builder	1978-1980	5,829	1,440
Barlow, Catherine Anne Barron, Edith Beryl	Auckland Rotorua	Dressmaker Hairdresser	1981, 1982 1981	2,367 1,192	270 175
J. M. Bartlett and Sons Ltd	Petone	Spraypainters	1982	104 2.064	60 500
Batten Industries Ltd Bay Posts Ltd	Glen Eden Whakatane	Manufacturers Post cutting contractors	1981, 1982 1982	4,439	480
Beach Cottages and Holiday Homes (N.Z.) Ltd	Glenfield	Builders	1980, 1981	828	200
Beamish-White, Alan	Rotorua	Manufacturer, distributor, exporter of puzzles and board games	1980, 1981	1,808	150
Beazley, Tai	Rotorua	Bush contractor	1980	1,454	400
Bell, Maureen Isobel	Lower Hutt (for- merly Opotiki)	Hairdresser	1981	1,880	200
Bennett, Frederick William	Tapanui	Electrical contractor	1981, 1982	308 4,932	75 550
Bennington, Melvin John Betts, C. G. and Y. M. Ltd	Henderson Tauranga	General engineer Fast food bar proprietors	1981 1982	4,932 1,438	140
Billwend Enterprises Ltd	Auckland (formerly	Burger bar proprietors	1981, 1982	532	200
W. Binning Concrete Pumping Services Ltd	Putaruru) Levin ~	Concrete pumping service operators	1981	1,634	150
B-Line Enterprises Ltd	Napier	Scaffolding, painting and sandblasting contractors	1982	3,897	120
Bluff Trawling Co. Ltd Boyle, Dennis	Christchurch Rotorua	Fishermen Manufacturer, distributor, exporter of puzzles and board games	1980, 1981 1980, 1981	4,861 1,808	1,620 150
Bradey, Philip Joshua	Cambridge (formerly	Contractor and general earthmover	1981, 1982	9,190	900
Bradford Arms Ltd (in receivership)	Matangi) Auckland	Restaurant operators	1981, 1982	4,984	490
Bream Aerosol Packaging Ltd	Waiuku	Packaging manufacturers	1981, 1982	7,692	1,700
Bricktex Veneers Ltd Broadaxe Holdings (N.Z.) Ltd	Devonport Taupo	Wallboard manufacturers Furniture manufacturers and retailers	1981 1981, 1982	383 7,205	120 1,900
Brown and Biggs Ltd Brooks and Busby Ltd	Christchurch Wellington	Manufacturers of cane furniture Steel placing contractors	1982 1982	1,134 3,616	110 350
Broker Holdings Ltd	Mount Eden	Food retailers	1982	1,465	300
Browns Garments Ltd Budgen, Roy Malcolm	Carterton Whangarei	Garment manufacturers Contractor	1982 1982	8,943 642	1,000 130
Burton, Graham	Tauranga	Commercial cleaner	1980	1,984 1,984	250 250
Burton, Neil Butcher, Athol Thomas	Tauranga Kaitaia (formerly Whangamata)	Commercial cleaner Motelier	1980 1981, 1982	2,327	250
Butler, Wayne	Invercargill	Hotel proprietor	1981, 1982 1981, 1982	709 709	75 75
Butler, Janice Lyn Cafe D'Amour Ltd (in receivership)	Invercargill Auckland	Hotel proprietress Restaurant operators	1981, 1982	3,430	310
Caldwell Industries Ltd	Christchurch	Wholesalers and retailers of swimming pool equipment	1982	599	120
Captain Salty's Fish Bowl Restaurants Ltd	Christchurch	Fish retailers	1981	2,534	840
Carran, Kevin Raymond Carran, Trevor James	Te Puke Mount Maunganui	Builder/orchardist Builder	1981 1981	1,114 918	120 300
Chapman, Bruce Thomas	Oratia	Building contractor	1981, 1982	3,713	480
Chhiba Bala and Son Ltd Cinema Holdings (Papakura) Ltd	Pukekohe Manurewa	Market gardeners Cinema theatre operators	1980, 1981 1981, 1982	8,370 2,270	2,000 500
Cirman Plastics Ltd	Glenfield	Manufacturers of plastic products	1981 1981	1,724 34	300 20
Clapham, Emily Jean Clutterbuck, William David	Masterton Christchurch	Florist Car painter	1982	988	245
Coats, Russell Anthony Coleman, Nolan Garry	Invercargill Cobden	Manufacturing jeweller Silvicultural contractor	1982 1981	2,101 1,181	500 120
Commercial Coatings Ltd (in liquidation)	Huntly	Painters and building contractors	1981 1981, 1982	425 24,528	100 3,000
Computer Dynamics Ltd (in liquidation)	Newmarket	Computer marketing and soft- ware development technicians		1,684	400
Concrete Specialities (HB) Ltd Cooke, Lillian Louise	Hastings Auckland	Concrete contractors Hair stylist	1981, 1982 1981, 1982	849	175
Cooper, Keith Robert	Invercargill	Builder	1981 1982	1,190 866	300 85
Cooper, Robert William Coroglen Holdings Ltd	Christchurch Christchurch	Bricklayer Marketing and advertising agents	1982	1,003	200
R. F. Coughlan and Associates Ltd Country Alternative Ltd	Mairangi Bay Carterton	Architectural draughtsmen Health food retailers	1981, 1982 1982	1,694 1,221	325 250
Country , incomment Little					